Retention rate breakdowns

Retention Rates for the 2016 cohort returning Fall 2017

Total number Retained Percent

Overall 697 603 86.5%
Female 393 350 89.1%
Male 304 253  83.2%
White 527 451  85.6%
Students of color 170 152 89.4%
Pell 182 147 80.8%
Subsidized Loan Only 263 235  89.4%
No Fed Aid 252 221 87.7%
ACT bottom quartile/22% (<= 22) 133 112 84.2%
ACT top three quartiles (>=23) 484 426  88.0%
Test Optional (no ACT submitted) 27 20 74.1%
Non-IL/IA residents 111 89 80.2%
First generation 205 170 82.9%
International 43 38 88.4%

Average Retention Rates for the past four cohorts

Total number Retained Percent

Overall 2727 2350 86.2%
Female 1553 1361 87.6%
Male 1174 989 84.2%
White 2050 1781 86.9%
Multicultural 654 550 84.1%
Pell 743 616 82.9%
subsidized loan only 1047 901 86.1%
No Fed Aid 937 833 88.9%
ACT bottom quartile (<= 22) 566 459 81.1%
ACT top three quartiles 1933 1699 87.9%
No ACT submitted 146 115 78.8%
Non-IL/IA residents 426 341  80.0%
First generation 778 641 82.4%

International 126 112 88.9%



Note* For ACT. Filter out test optional cases. Filter out 0 and blanks
for ACT variable (total number of cases/4=quartile). Sort ACT from
smallest to largest. Copy paste ACT column into a new excel file.
Scroll down to the case with the row number that equals a quarter
of the total cases. If 23 then scroll to the last repoted 23 take its
row number-1 since row1 is taken up by the ACT variable name.
Divide that number by the total number of cases. Do the same for
the first case with that reported value. Whichever is closest to 25%
is the one used in the summary.



Retention Rates for the 2015 cohort returning Fall 2016

Overall

Female

Male

White

Multicultural

Pell

subsidized loan only

No Fed Aid

ACT bottom quartile/27% (<= 23)
ACT top three quartiles (>=24)
Test Optional (no ACT submitted)
Non-IL/IA residents

First generation

International

Total number

677
392
285
515
151
179
266
232
161
433

48
101
191

30

602
358
244
465
130
155
236
211
135
395

42

80
163

26

Retained Percent

88.9%
91.3%
85.6%
90.3%
86.1%
86.6%
88.7%
90.9%
83.9%
91.2%
87.5%
79.2%
85.3%
86.7%






Retention Rates for the 2014 cohort returning Fall 2015

Overall

Female

Male

White

Multicultural

Pell

subsidized loan only

No Fed Aid

ACT bottom quartile/20% (<= 21)
ACT top three quartiles

Test Optional (no ACT submitted)
Non-IL/IA residents

First generation

International

Total number

726
432
204
541
180
205
279
242
146
580

38
131
210

33

625
375
250
472
148
171
236
218
113
512

25
103
169

32

Retained Percent

86.1%
86.8%
85.0%
87.2%
82.2%
83.4%
84.6%
90.1%
77.4%
88.3%
65.8%
78.6%
80.5%
97.0%






Retention Rates for the 2013 cohort returning Fall 2014 Retention Rates for th

Total number Retained Percent Total numl
Overall 627 520 82.9% Overall 657
Female 336 278 82.7% Female 362
Male 291 242 83.2% Male 295
White 467 393 84.2% White 501
Multicultural 153 120 78.4% Multicultu 150
Pell 177 143  80.8% Pell 166
subsidized loan only 239 194 81.2% subsidized 275
No Fed Aid 211 183 86.7% No Fed Aid 210
ACT bottom quartile/21% (<= 22) 126 99 78.6% ACT bottor 120
ACT top three quartiles 436 366 83.9% ACT top th 480
Test Optional (no ACT submitted) 33 28 84.8% Test Optio 57
Non-IL/IA residents 83 69 83.1% Non-IL/IA 1 92
First generation 172 139 80.8%

International 20 16 0.8 Internatior 11






ie 2012 cohort returing Fall 2013 Retention Rates for the 2011 cohort returning Fall 201z Retention Rates for th

Retained Percent

558
326
232
430
122
135
229
188

90
424

44

73

84.9%
90.1%
78.6%
85.8%
81.3%
81.3%
83.3%
89.5%
75.0%
88.3%
77.2%
79.3%

8 0.727273

Overall
Female
Male
White
Multicultu
Pell
subsidized
No Fed Aid
ACT bottor
ACT top th
No ACT sul
Non-IL/IA 1

Internatior

Total numl Retained Percent

707
405
302
552
125
175
315
217
158
511

38

80

597 84.4%
347 85.7%
250 82.8%
466 84.4%
107 85.6%
147 84.0%
263 83.5%
187 86.2%
130 82.3%
436 85.3%
31 81.6%
64 80.0%
6 0.857143

Overall
Female
Male
White
Multicultul
Pell
subsidized
No Fed Aic
ACT bottor
ACT top th
No ACT sul
Non-IL/IA 1

Total numl
753
432
321
618
115
180
286
287
167
563

23
69






ie 2010 cohort returning Fall 2011 Retention Rates for the 2009 cohort returning Fall 2010

Retained Percent Total numlRetained Percent
658 87.4% 87.4 Overall 616 541 87.8%
387 89.6% Female 342 312 91.2%
273 85.0% Male 274 229 83.6%
550 89.0% White 429 378 88.1%

95 82.6% Multicultu 54 47 87.0%
150 83.3% Pell 102 80 78.4%
250 87.4% subsidized 238 211 88.7%
260 90.6% No Fed Aid 276 250 90.6%
134 80.2% ACT bottor 142 111 78.2%
506 89.9% ACT top th 467 425 91.0%

20 87.0% No ACT sul 32 24 75.0%

56 81.2% Non-IL/IA 1 61 52 85.2%



